## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING

## The City of Foster City Veterans Honor Wall

## UPON ITS DEDICATION BY THE CITY OF FOSTER CITY

WHEREAS, the Veterans Honor Wall was established to honor the brave men and women of Foster City who have served in the armed forces; and

WHEREAS, the Veterans Honor Wall was created through the generous support of individuals, organizations and the City of Foster City; and

WHEREAS, the Veterans Honor Wall recognizes over 110 individuals who have served in the armed forces as current or former Foster City residents, and will continue to honor up to 400 individuals who have served their country valiantly; and

WHEREAS, the Veterans Honor Wall will serve for years to come as a symbol of the City of Foster City's commitment to its veterans for their service and as recognition of the sacrifices made by its residents,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County recognizes the veterans of Foster City and applicate the City and its partners in dedicating the Veterans Honor Wall as an expression of commitment and thanks to residents who have served and continue to serve in the armed forces.

Dated: November 16, 2013

**SUPERVISORS:** 

DAVE PINE
CAROLE GROOM
WARREN SLOCUM
ADRIENNE J. TISSIER